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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131182

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31169

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CHIKHALDARA ROAD, NARSALA (PARATWADA) ,

AMRAVATI, MAHARASHTRA - 444806

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Atul Kashinath Patil

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MAENG M Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.paratwada@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8291573874

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/affcrt.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/wns.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FORACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/ptaparatwada2526.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Atul Kashinath Patil
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 43
PGT 0
TGT 15
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X
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1

2025

49 47

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

ATUL KASHINATH PATIL
VINAYKUMAR ANILKUMAR BANSOD
Shivkumar Tukaramji Sahare
VAISHALI BABARAO THAKARE
SAMEER VIJAYRAO GHOTKAR
MEENA NIKHIL VARMA

Ujjwala Rakesh Mishra
SHEETAL MANOJ MISHRA
ARADHANA NITIN GUDE
KIRAN NITIN SUROSHE
JAVED YUSUF SHAH

SNEHAL VISHAL DHOKE

RASIKA MANOHAR DESHMUKH
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

95.92 NINE STUDENTS SCORE MORE THAN
NINETY PERCENTAGE

6500
46 & 47

4 & 57

YES
28
38

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6RQPVvSrPiPs

MA
MA
BA
BA
BA
BA
MA
MA
BCA
M.SC
MA
M.SC

M.SC
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Chandrashekhar Ptayagrao Wagadre
PRITI ARUNRAV RAUT

PALLAVI CHANDRASHEKHAR
WAGADRE

JAYASHREE PRASHANT KHOJARE
APARNA MADHUKARRAO KALE
CHETAN ASHOK CHAVAN
SHUBHAM ANIL CHHAPARE
MANISH NARAYAN SABLE

JIMI OMPRAKASH WAWARE
PRAVIN SAHEBRAO MANKAR

VAISHANAVI LAXMICHAND
CHANDELE

Shital Abhijit Patil

Nayankumar Bholashankar Dikshit
Sahil Rajesh Takwale

Harsha Ashokkumar Vidhani
PALASH RAMESHSINGH BAIS
Akshay Ganorkar

Prajakta Harshad Ganorkar
Pooja Uapadhyay

Reshma Manishlal Tanwani
Shital Sharan Hirulkar

Ankita Anup Borode

Rushali Hasmukh Bhatti

Nikita Pandurangji Raut

Jyoti Londhe

Prakash Suresh Shriwas
Prerana Sandip Swami

Nikita Kale

Chanda Sukalu Waghmare
Akshita Shah

Shital Vinaykumar Bansod
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

MA

MA

M.SC

MA

B.SC

MA

B.SC

MA

M.SC

MA

M.sc

MA

B.sc

BE

MCA

M.Sc

M.sc

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

BFA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

MA

B.sc

B.sc

HSC

M.Sc

BA
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45

46

47

48
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Nikita Thakare
Pranali
Mahima Bodakhe

Naziya Parveen
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NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

BA

BA

BA

BA
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