

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131182
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31169
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHIKHALDARA ROAD, NARSALA (PARATWADA) , AMRAVATI, MAHARASHTRA - 444806
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Atul Kashinath Patil
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M A ENG M Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.paratwada@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8291573874

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/affcrt.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/affcrt.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/trc.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/trc.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/noc.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/noc.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/recrct.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/recrct.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/slfcrct.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/slfcrct.pdf</a>

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/wns.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/wns.pdf</a>
---	---	---

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/aac.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/aac.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/smc.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/smc.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/ptaparatwada2526.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/ptaparatwada2526.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/rsits.pdf">https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/paratwada/schoolinformation/rsits.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Atul Kashinath Patil
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	----------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	---------

1	2025	49	47	95.92	NINE STUDENTS SCORE MORE THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE
---	------	----	----	-------	---

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9igCGiSjXac">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9igCGiSjXac</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ATUL KASHINATH PATIL	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	VINAYKUMAR ANILKUMAR BANSOD	TGT	MA
3	Shivkumar Tukaramji Sahare	TGT	BA
4	VAISHALI BABARAO THAKARE	OTHER	BA
5	SAMEER VIJAYRAO GHOTKAR	PET	BA
6	MEENA NIKHIL VARMA	PRT	BA
7	Ujjwala Rakesh Mishra	TGT	MA
8	SHEETAL MANOJ MISHRA	PRT	MA
9	ARADHANA NITIN GUDE	PRT	BCA
10	KIRAN NITIN SUROSHE	TGT	M.SC
11	JAVED YUSUF SHAH	TGT	MA
12	SNEHAL VISHAL DHOKE	PRT	M.SC
13	RASIKA MANOHAR DESHMUKH	PRT	M.SC

14	Chandrashekhar Prayagrao Wagadre	TGT	MA
15	PRITI ARUNRAV RAUT	TGT	MA
16	PALLAVI CHANDRASHEKHAR WAGADRE	PRT	M.SC
17	JAYASHREE PRASHANT KHOJARE	PRT	MA
18	APARNA MADHUKARRAO KALE	PRT	B.SC
19	CHETAN ASHOK CHAVAN	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
20	SHUBHAM ANIL CHHAPARE	TGT	B.SC
21	MANISH NARAYAN SABLE	TGT	MA
22	PRAVIN SAHEBRAO MANKAR	TGT	MA
23	VAISHANAVI LAXMICHAND CHANDELE	PRT	M.sc
24	Shital Abhijit Patil	TGT	MA
25	Nayankumar Bholashankar Dikshit	TGT	B.sc
26	Yukti Shyam Purohit	PRT	B.COM
27	Sahil Rajesh Takwale	TGT	BE
28	Harsha Ashokkumar Vidhani	TGT	MCA
29	SONIYA VIVEK BABNEKAR	PRT	BA
30	Akshay Ganorkar	TGT	M.sc
31	Jyoti Londhe	NTT	BA
32	Prerana Sandip Swami	PRT	B.sc
33	Nayana Jondhale	OTHER	HSC
34	Akshita Shah	NTT	M.Sc
35	Shital Vinaykumar Bansod	NTT	BA
36	Nikita Thakare	PRT	BA
37	Pranali	PRT	BA
38	Mahima Bodakhe	OTHER	BA
39	Naziya Parveen	PRT	BA
40	Pallavi Raut	PRT	BA
41	Varsha Nikhil Yokar	PRT	MA
42	Anup Sathe	PRT	M.Sc
43	Tushar Benkar	PRT	MA
44	Sumit Shrivastav	TGT	M.Sc

45	Rutuja Yeole	PET	BA
46	yashashri chandak	PRT	MA
47	Divya Sirroya	TGT	M.Sc
48	Prarthana Tambe	PRT	B.com
49	Neha Ghatewar	PRT	B.com
50	Roshani Tejwani	NTT	B.com
51	Deepika Alokar	NTT	M.sc
52	Rahul Giri	OTHER	MBA
53	Swapnil Fartode	OTHER	BA